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Dear Parents/Carers        16th April 2024 

 
DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 
Please see below dates for a number of events that are scheduled during the rest of the academic 
year.  
 
Yours sincerely 
D. Pilsworth 
 
Monday 15th April 
Staff Training Day 
 
Tuesday 16th April 
START OF TERM 5 
 
Thursday 18th April 
FOS Used Uniform Sale – 2:45p.m. 
 
Monday 22nd April 
Clubs Start 
KS1 Library Mornings (see previous letter) 
Y5 Bikeability (see previous letter) 
 
Tuesday 23rd April 
Dahl Class start swimming (see previous letter) 
 
Friday 26th April 
Jeffers Class Assembly – 2:45p.m. 
 
Wednesday 1st May 
Travelling Book Fair (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 2nd May 
Travelling Book Fair (details to follow) 
FOS Used Uniform Sale – 2:45p.m. 
 
Friday 3rd May 
Travelling Book Fair (details to follow) 
Carle Class Assembly – 2:45p.m. 
Spalding Hockey Club Primary Tournament Finals 
 
Tuesday 7th May 
KS1 Library Mornings (see previous letter) 
 
Week Beginning 13th May 2024 
Year 6 SATs Week  
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Wednesday 15th May 
New Intake Meeting – 6:00p.m. 
 
Friday 17th May 
McKee Class Assembly – 2:45p.m. 
 
Monday 20th May 
Y5/6 Trip to The National Space Centre (letter to follow) 
KS1 Library Mornings (see previous letter) 
 
Tuesday 21st May 
Y6 Swimming (Invite only – letter to follow) 
 
Friday 24th May 
END OF TERM 5 
 
Monday 3rd June 
START OF TERM 6 
KS1 Library Mornings (see previous letter) 
 
2 Weeks beginning 3rd June 2024 
Y4 Multiplication Check 
 
Tuesday 4th June 
Fine & King-Smith Class Trip to Nene Park (letter to follow) 
 
Wednesday 5th June 
Dahl Class Trip to Nene Park (letter to follow) 
 
Thursday 6th June 
Class Photographs 
FOS Used Uniform sale – 2:45p.m. 
 
Friday 7th June 
Donaldson Class Assembly – 2:45p.m. 
 
Week Beginning 10th June 2023 
Y1 Phonic Check 
 
Monday 10th June 
Piano & Violin concert in assembly – 2:40p.m. (parents of participants to be invited) 
 
Thursday 13th June 
Guitar concert in assembly – 10:20a.m. (parents of participants to be invited) 
 
Friday 14th June 
Sports Day (details to follow) 
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Monday 17th June 
School Games Week 
KS1 Library Mornings (see previous letter) 
 
Friday 21st June 
Dahl Class Assembly – 2:40p.m. 
 
Thursday 27th June 
Y1/2 Trip to Skegness Aquarium (letter to follow) 
Reception Enrichment Day (letter to follow) 
 
Friday 28th June 
Fine Class Assembly – 2:40p.m. 
 
Monday 1st July 
KS1 Library Mornings (see previous letter) 
 
Wednesday 3rd July 
Malham Meeting – 6:00p.m. (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 4th July 
Y2 – Y3 Transition Meeting – 2:40p.m. (details to follow) 
FOS Used Uniform sale – 2:45p.m. 
 
Friday 5th July 
End of year school reports home 
King-Smith Class Assembly – 2:40p.m. 
 
Week commencing 8th July 
New Intake Visits 
 
Tuesday 9th July 
Y5/6 Concert – 6:00p.m. (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 10th July 
Y5/6 Concert – 6:00p.m. (details to follow) 
 
Monday 15th July 
Report Parents’ Evening – 3:30p.m. – 5:00p.m. (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July 
Leavers Assembly – 9:30a.m. (details to follow) 
Y6 Treat at the Fun Farm – 5:00p.m. – 7:00p.m. (details to follow) 
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SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS – ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/24 
 

 
Summer Term 5   16th April 2024 

       24th May 2024 
 
  Bank Holiday    Monday 6th May 2024 
 

Summer Term 6   3rd June 2024 
       19th July 2024 
 
 

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS – ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/25 
 

 
Autumn Term 1     4th September 2024   

        18th October 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2     29th October 2024   
                                           19th December 2024 

 
Spring Term 3     6th January 2025 

        14th February 2025 
 

Spring Term 4     24th February 2025 
          4th April 2025 
 

Summer Term 5    23rd April 2025 
        23rd May 2025 
 
  Bank Holiday      Monday 5th May 2025 
 

Summer Term 6      2nd June 2025 
          22nd July 2025 

 
 

 
 


